

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: DW2020
Description: M-20 ENTRANCE RECONSTRUCTION FOR PROPOSED ICRC BUILDING AND GROUNDS
Location: 2261 E. Remus Road, Mt. Pleasant, Michigan Union Township, Isabella County
Projects(s): DW2020

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$255,056.00	13.06%	0.00%
1	(03260) The Isabella Corporation	\$225,582.00	0.00%	-11.55%
2	(06713) Malley Construction, Inc.	\$227,147.00	0.69%	-10.94%
3	(08190) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.	\$243,861.00	8.10%	-4.38%
4	(07996) Gerber Construction Co. Inc.	\$269,268.80	19.36%	5.57%
5	(05162) Crawford Contracting, Inc.	\$281,833.80	24.93%	10.49%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) The Isabella Corporation		(2) Malley Construction, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0001 Site- M20 Right of Way									
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00
	Mobilization, Max \$23,200								
0002	2030005	8	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0003	2030015	600	Ft	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0004	2040020	760	Ft	\$10.00	\$7,600.00	\$3.50	\$2,660.00	\$3.00	\$2,280.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0005	2040050	900	Syd	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.50	\$3,150.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0006	2050010	250	Cyd	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0007	2050016	1,100	Cyd	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0008	2050041	50	Cyd	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0009	2080036	100	Ft	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0010	2087050	7	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, Modified								
0011	2087051	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
	_ Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control								
0012	3010002	300	Cyd	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
	Subbase, CIP								
0013	3020020	525	Syd	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	\$7.00	\$3,675.00	\$12.00	\$6,300.00
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch								
0014	3070010	750	Syd	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
	Approach, CI I, 8 inch								
0015	4020030	25	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
	Sewer, CI A, 6 inch, Tr Det B CPE								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) The Isabella Corporation		(2) Malley Construction, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Description									
Category: 0001 Site- M20 Right of Way									
0016	4020987	39	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,950.00	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00
Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B									
0017	4020989	818	Ft	\$72.00	\$58,896.00	\$48.00	\$39,264.00	\$42.00	\$34,356.00
Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B									
0018	4021201	1	Ea	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Sewer Tap, 6 inch									
0019	4021202	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
Sewer Tap, 8 inch									
0020	4021204	2	Ea	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
Sewer Tap, 12 inch									
0021	4021206	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Sewer Tap, 18 inch									
0022	4027001	78	Ft	\$50.00	\$3,900.00	\$80.00	\$6,240.00	\$65.00	\$5,070.00
_ Sewer, SDR 35, Sanitary, 8 inch, Tr Det B									
0023	4030010	4	Ea	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B									
0024	4030045	3	Ea	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type J									
0025	4030065	2	Ea	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type Q									
0026	4030200	3	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$4,125.00
Dr Structure, 24 inch dia									
0027	4030210	4	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia									
0028	4037050	2	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
_ Mh, Sanitary, 48 inch dia									
0029	5010025	75	Ton	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$217.00	\$16,275.00	\$216.76	\$16,257.00
Hand Patching									
0030	5010033	80	Ton	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$153.00	\$12,240.00	\$152.11	\$12,168.80
HMA, 13A									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) The Isabella Corporation		(2) Malley Construction, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0001 Site- M20 Right of Way									
0031	6030090	830	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,660.00	\$3.00	\$2,490.00	\$3.50	\$2,905.00
	Saw Cut, Intermediate								
0032	8020016	1,050	Ft	\$22.50	\$23,625.00	\$22.00	\$23,100.00	\$21.00	\$22,050.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2								
0033	8020050	260	Ft	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$22.00	\$5,720.00	\$21.00	\$5,460.00
	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M								
0034	8030030	50	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc								
0035	8120140	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0036	8120141	1	Ea	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0037	8120170	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$21,965.20	\$21,965.20
	Minor Traf Devices								
0038	8120250	100	Ea	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0039	8120251	100	Ea	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0040	8120350	300	Sft	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0041	8120351	300	Sft	\$1.25	\$375.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.50	\$150.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0042	8167011	1,700	Syd	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.50	\$4,250.00	\$3.50	\$5,950.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
0043	8230381	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Water Shutoff, Adj, Temp, Case 1								
0044	8230382	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
	Water Shutoff, Adj, Temp, Case 2								
Category 1 Totals:					\$255,056.00		\$225,582.00		\$227,147.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) The Isabella Corporation		(2) Malley Construction, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Bid Totals:					\$255,056.00		\$225,582.00		\$227,147.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc. Bid Price	Total	(4) Gerber Construction Co. Inc. Bid Price	Total	(5) Crawford Contracting, Inc. Bid Price	Total
Category: 0001 Site- M20 Right of Way									
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00
	Mobilization, Max \$23,200								
0002	2030005	8	Ea	\$131.00	\$1,048.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0003	2030015	600	Ft	\$8.30	\$4,980.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0004	2040020	760	Ft	\$4.60	\$3,496.00	\$8.00	\$6,080.00	\$8.00	\$6,080.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0005	2040050	900	Syd	\$1.50	\$1,350.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0006	2050010	250	Cyd	\$2.90	\$725.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0007	2050016	1,100	Cyd	\$12.50	\$13,750.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0008	2050041	50	Cyd	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0009	2080036	100	Ft	\$2.60	\$260.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0010	2087050	7	Ea	\$102.00	\$714.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, Modified								
0011	2087051	1	LSUM	\$5,575.00	\$5,575.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	_ Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control								
0012	3010002	300	Cyd	\$18.50	\$5,550.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00
	Subbase, CIP								
0013	3020020	525	Syd	\$8.90	\$4,672.50	\$15.00	\$7,875.00	\$10.00	\$5,250.00
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch								
0014	3070010	750	Syd	\$8.90	\$6,675.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
	Approach, CI I, 8 inch								
0015	4020030	25	Ft	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
	Sewer, CI A, 6 inch, Tr Det B CPE								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		(4) Gerber Construction Co. Inc.		(5) Crawford Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Description									
Category: 0001 Site- M20 Right of Way									
0016	4020987	39	Ft	\$51.50	\$2,008.50	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$65.00	\$2,535.00
Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B									
0017	4020989	818	Ft	\$50.50	\$41,309.00	\$50.00	\$40,900.00	\$70.00	\$57,260.00
Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B									
0018	4021201	1	Ea	\$187.00	\$187.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Sewer Tap, 6 inch									
0019	4021202	2	Ea	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
Sewer Tap, 8 inch									
0020	4021204	2	Ea	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Sewer Tap, 12 inch									
0021	4021206	1	Ea	\$321.00	\$321.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
Sewer Tap, 18 inch									
0022	4027001	78	Ft	\$88.50	\$6,903.00	\$180.00	\$14,040.00	\$80.00	\$6,240.00
_ Sewer, SDR 35, Sanitary, 8 inch, Tr Det B									
0023	4030010	4	Ea	\$658.00	\$2,632.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B									
0024	4030045	3	Ea	\$938.00	\$2,814.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type J									
0025	4030065	2	Ea	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type Q									
0026	4030200	3	Ea	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
Dr Structure, 24 inch dia									
0027	4030210	4	Ea	\$2,525.00	\$10,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia									
0028	4037050	2	Ea	\$4,440.00	\$8,880.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
_ Mh, Sanitary, 48 inch dia									
0029	5010025	75	Ton	\$217.00	\$16,275.00	\$238.44	\$17,883.00	\$217.00	\$16,275.00
Hand Patching									
0030	5010033	80	Ton	\$161.00	\$12,880.00	\$183.71	\$14,696.80	\$152.11	\$12,168.80
HMA, 13A									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		(4) Gerber Construction Co. Inc.		(5) Crawford Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0001 Site- M20 Right of Way									
0031	6030090	830	Ft	\$3.50	\$2,905.00	\$3.00	\$2,490.00	\$4.00	\$3,320.00
	Saw Cut, Intermediate								
0032	8020016	1,050	Ft	\$25.50	\$26,775.00	\$26.40	\$27,720.00	\$23.00	\$24,150.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2								
0033	8020050	260	Ft	\$19.00	\$4,940.00	\$26.40	\$6,864.00	\$23.00	\$5,980.00
	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M								
0034	8030030	50	Ft	\$19.50	\$975.00	\$26.40	\$1,320.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00
	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc								
0035	8120140	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0036	8120141	1	Ea	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0037	8120170	1	LSUM	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0038	8120250	100	Ea	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$31.90	\$3,190.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0039	8120251	100	Ea	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0040	8120350	300	Sft	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$4.40	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0041	8120351	300	Sft	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.10	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0042	8167011	1,700	Syd	\$4.60	\$7,820.00	\$7.00	\$11,900.00	\$7.00	\$11,900.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
0043	8230381	1	Ea	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Water Shutoff, Adj, Temp, Case 1								
0044	8230382	1	Ea	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Water Shutoff, Adj, Temp, Case 2								
Category 1 Totals:				\$243,861.00		\$269,268.80		\$281,833.80	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		(4) Gerber Construction Co. Inc.		(5) Crawford Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Bid Totals:					\$243,861.00		\$269,268.80		\$281,833.80